

## SignUp Software AB (publ) – Agreement regarding liquidity provider has been terminated

On 22 May 2023 SignUp Software AB (publ) ("SignUp" or the "Company") announced that Nasdaq First North approved the Company's application for the delisting of the Company's shares. The last day of trading in the Company's shares on Nasdaq First North Growth Market will be 5 June 2023.

Consequently, the Company has terminated the agreement with Pareto Securities AB ("Pareto") as liquidity provider. The last day of Pareto's liquidity undertaking is 29 May 2023.

## Contacts

Olof Hedin, VD, SignUp Software AB (publ)

Mob: +46 730 21 15 07

E-mail: olof.hedin@signupsoftware.com

Mattias Ek, CFO, SignUp Software AB (publ)

Mob: +46 735 33 00 13

E-mail: mattias.ek@signupsoftware.com

## About SignUp Software AB (publ)

SignUp is a profitable growing software company that offers a comprehensive solution, ExFlow, for accounts payable automation built into Microsoft's Dynamics ERP. The Company has established itself as a global player with a number of large companies as customers and several partnerships. SignUp was founded in 1999 and is headquartered in Solna, Sweden with additional offices in Denmark, Australia, U.K., Singapore, Canada, the Netherlands and the USA.

Certified Advisor FNCA Sverige AB

## Attachments

SignUp Software AB (publ) - Agreement regarding liquidity provider has been terminated